

## SCHEDULE 4

### **Amendments to the Carriage of Explosives by Road (Driver Training) Regulations (Northern Ireland) 1997**

1. In regulation 1—
  - (a) in paragraph (2) in the definition of “the Council Directive” the words from “and any reference in these Regulations” to the words “of the Directive” should be deleted and a semi-colon inserted after (g);
  - (b) in paragraph (6) for the words “generality of regulation 2(4)”, there shall be substituted the words “generality of regulation 2(2)”.